

ITEM NO.802
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).7225/2011

RAZIYA BEGUM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAFISA BEGUM ABDUL HAMID . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-03-2024 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR (Mentioned By)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following

O R D E R

The IA No.16564/2024 - for early hearing is disposed of.

As mentioned, list on 8th August 2024.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR