

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7225/2011

RAZIYA BEGUM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAFISA BEGUM ABDUL HAMID . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-02-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.
Mr. Pratik Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Parth Johri, Adv.
Mr. Sanchit Agrahari, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Madhur Duggal, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR
Ms. Shifa, Adv.
Ms. Himadri Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 19.03.2026

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER